

P. O. BOX 35625-00100, NAIROBI, KENYA Telephone: +254202392140,

Electronic mail address: info@tveta.go.ke, web page: www.tveta.go.ke

EXPRESSION OF INTEREST

	SUPPLY, CONFIGURATION, TESTING, DELIVERY AND COMMISSIONING OF ERP SYSTEM, ONLINE SERVICE PORTAL (TVET MIS) AND ASSOCIATED HARDWARE
TENDER NO.	TVETA/T02/E0IERP/2024

The Technical and Vocational Education and Training Authority (TVETA) is a public corporate agency established under the Technical and Vocational Education and Training (TVET) Act No. 29 of 2013 to regulate and coordinate training in the country through licensing, registration and accreditation of programs, institutions, and trainers.

The Authority hereby invites expression of interest from eligible tenderers for supply, configuration, testing, delivery and commissioning of ERP system and online service portal (TVET MIS) and associated hardware. The detailed terms and conditions, may be downloaded for free from the Authority's website **www.tveta.go.ke** and PPIP portal **www.ppip.go.ke** as from 19th March 2024.

Qualified and interested tenderers may obtain further information during office hours from 8 am to 5 pm from Senior Supply Chain Management Officer, Technical and Vocational Education and Training Authority, Utalii house, 8th floor, Utalii street, P. o. Box 35625-00100 Nairobi, Tel: +254-202392140, Email: procurement@tyeta.go.ke

The expressions of interest must be delivered in written form and clearly marked with the tender number and contract name to be deposited in the Tender Box provided on the 8th Floor Utalii House, addressed to: -

The Director General,
Technical and Vocational Education and Training Authority
P. O. Box 35625-00100,
Nairohi

so as to be received on or before **Wednesday 3rd April 2024 at 10:00 a.m.** East African Time. Applications will be opened immediately thereafter at 10.15am in the TVETA Board Room on 8th floor Utalii House, in the presence of candidates or their representatives who may wish to attend. Late applications will be rejected.

DR. KIPKIRUI LANGAT, PhD, FIETK DIRECTOR GENERAL/CEO







